04/05/2017 900401236

900401236

04/05/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grunewald Veredelings		03/29/2017	Besloten Vennootschap (B.V.): NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volmary <u>GmbH</u>	
Street Address:	Kaldenhofer Weg 70	
City:	Munster	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-48155	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2993197	MOSQUITO SHOCKER	
Registration Number:	2819780	STAR DREAMS	
Registration Number:	2864861	SUMMERDAISY'S	
Registration Number:	2836477	SUMMER MELODY	
Registration Number:	2893139	SWEET BELLS	
Registration Number:	2817210	SUNPLEASURE	
Registration Number:	2945802	SUMMER LOVERS	
Registration Number:	2662356		
Registration Number:	2757346	SCARDY CAT	2.4.4
Registration Number:	2790413	DOG'S GONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9704921101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9704921100

Email:

heatherg@patentlegal.com

Correspondent Name:

Cochran Freund & Young LLC

Address Line 1:

2026 Caribou Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 201

REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0585

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Grunewald TM's

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James Weatherly

Address Line 1: 2026 Caribou Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Garcia

SIGNATURE: /Heather Garcia/

DATE SIGNED: 04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA Assignment National Brands 29.03.17 (002)#page1.tif source=USA Assignment National Brands 29.03.17 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006028 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

Gritnewald Veredelings B.V., having a place of business at Groeneweg 161 A, 2691 MN's Gravenzande, The Netherlands (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark filings in the United States of America listed in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

The Assignor desires to assign to Volmary GmhH, having a place of business at Kuldenhofer Weg 70, D-48155 Münster, Germany (the "Assignee"), and the Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated with the business of the Assignor in the Trademarks;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assigner all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith and the right to commence and continue opposition and infringement proceedings and the right to claim any remedy available to the assignor in respect of an infringement of the Trademarks occurring during the Assignor's ownership thereof. The Assignee herewith accepts the aforesaid assignment.

The Assignor agrees to execute such documentation as may be necessary to give effect to this assignment and to register the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESSED at Selm, Germany, on March 24, 2017.

Grilnewald Veredelings B.V.

Title: Managing Director

WITNESSED at Münster, Germany, on March 25

. 2017.

Volmary GmbH

Name: Frank Hildepohl Title: Managing Director

DECLARATIONS OF SUBSCRIBING WITNESSES

1. I. Astrid Grilluewald, of the City/Town of Lünen, Germany, declare that I was present at and did witness the execution of the above assignment from the Assignor Grünewald Veredelings B.V. by the person named in the assignment, who is known to me to be authorized to execute the assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

EXECUTED at Schn, Germany, on March 29, 2017.

Signature of Witness

}

2. I, Raimand Schuecking, of the City/Town of Münster, Germany, declare that I was present at and did witness the execution of the above assignment from the Assignee Volmary GmbH by the person named in the assignment, who is known to me to be authorized to execute the assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Münster, Germany, on March 29, 2017.

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Registration No.
MOSQUITO SHOCKER (word)	2993197
Star Dreams (word/device)	2819780
Summerdaisy's (word/device)	2864861
summer molody (word/device)	2836477
Sweet Bells (word/device)	2893139
Sumpleasure (werd/device)	2817210
Summer Lovers (word/device)	2945802
Cat Design (device)	2662356
Scardy Cat (word)	2757346
Dog's Gone (word)	2790413